OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK



Inez M. Brown City Clerk

PUBLIC NOTICE Election Commission Meeting

Pursuant to Act 267 of the Public Acts of 1976, (Open Meetings), notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Election Commission of the City of Flint will be held on Monday, July 11th, 2022, at 1 p.m. in the Committee room on the 3rd floor of City Hall.

The purpose of this meeting is to approve Election Inspectors, Receiving Board and Absentee Counting Board for the upcoming August 2, 2022, election.

Persons with disabilities may participate in the meeting by emailing a request for accommodations (including but not limited to interpreters) to gboone@cityofflint.com, with the subject line Request for Accommodation, or by contacting the City Clerk at (810) 766-7413.

Questions regarding this matter may be directed to the City Clerk, Inez M. Brown, at 766-7414.

Inez M. Brown City Clerk

Posted: July 8, 2022